Dear Houston Wildcat Fans:

We are once again seeking true Wildcat fans that are wishing to become Athletic Patrons. This is an opportunity to show your support for Houston High School and its athletes. The money donated through this program helps the athletic department and athletic boosters cover the many costs involved in running our athletic programs. Being an Athletic Patron serves **ALL** of Houston's athletic teams. Your support is greatly appreciated by Houston's coaches, athletes, athletic boosters and administration.

As always, we will be including a page that mentions you and your family in the winter sports program. By taking part, you will receive one line to list your family members' names in the program. The Wildcat Athletic Patron program been a success since it was implemented several years ago and through your support it will continue to be so.

The cost of being a "Houston Wildcat Athletic Patron" is \$10. We will put a page in the program with the heading, "The Houston Athletic Department and The Houston Athletic Boosters would like to thank the following Houston Wildcat Athletic Patrons." The list of names will appear under this heading.

In order to participate, please fill out the bottom of this flyer. Detach it and return it to school with your \$10 payment. Detach this portion and return it to:

Houston Athletic Department Houston Wildcat Athletic Patrons 5300 Houston Road Houston, OH 45333

Please print your entry clearly on the line below.
ALL ENTRIES MUST BE RECEIVED BY November 20, 2024
ALL ENTRIES MUST BE RECEIVED BY November 20, 2024
Checks should be made payable to: Houston Athletic Department.
Entries may also be given to Craig Knouff or the high school office.

Here are some examples of entries:

Mr. and Mrs. Dave Smith Nancy and Dave Smith

Nancy, Dave, Joey, and Sarah Smith

The Smith Family: Nancy, Dave, Sarah and Joey The Smiths: Nancy, Dave, Joey, Sarah, and Spot